

DEFENCE INDUSTRIES CORPORATION OF NIGERIA
Towards National Defence and Enterprise

Telephone: 062-249532
Telegrams: DICON KADUNA
Ref: DIC/HQ/ADM/SM.30/VB/268



DICON HOUSE
45 Ahmadu Bello Way
PMB 2085
KADUNA, NIGERIA

6th August, 2014

The Chief Executive Officer,
Public & Private Development Centre Ltd,
1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex,
272/273 Central Business District,
Abuja.

Dear Sir,

**RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOR RECORDS OF
PAYMENTS FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS RELEASED TO THE DEFENCE
INDUSTRIES CORPORATION OF NIGERIA (DICON)**

I am directed to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 17th July, 2014 on the above subject matter and to request you to please re-route your request through the Ministry of Defence.

2. Please accept the assurances of our esteemed regards.

Yours Faithfully,

J E Odusanya (Mrs)
for; Director General